BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Keith Terry on the occasion of his 53rd birthday.

WHEREAS,

KEITH TERRY

celebrated his 53rd birthday on November 9, 2019, with friends and family at 3041 North, located at 3041 W. North Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Keith Terry was born on November 9, 1966 to George A. Terry Sr. and Wanda F. Terry and is a lifelong resident of Milwaukee's north side where he attended high school at Custer High School and graduated with the class of 1984; and

WHEREAS, Keith Terry attended Milwaukee Area Technical College and graduated with a degree in Electrical Engineering before he became a well-known businessman in the Greater Milwaukee Area who dedicated his life's work to revitalizing and renewing urban areas with projects like the Garfield Park Apartments, Columbia Square Development, and the 3041North Urban Country Club projects; and

WHEREAS, Keith Terry has been a prominent civic leader who fosters positive growth for the City of Milwaukee and advocates for education for Milwaukee's youth since his election and appointment to a term on the Milwaukee Area Technical College Board of Directors from 2004 to 2005; and

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Keith Terry on celebrating his 53rd birthday and extends for him its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Keith Terry in recognition of his 53^{rd} birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Russell W. Stamper, II, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 26, 2019.